## MINUTES MARCH 21, 2023

Call to order: 7pm

Board Members present: Gene Blackmun, Ian Stevenson and Holly Roush

Minutes for January 24, 2023; Motion to accept by Holly Roush, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Ian Stevenson. approved

Finance: Balance; \$74,203.76. Spent \$9362 on Snow Removal

Public comment:

Old business: Report on emergency exit. No Report

Motion to accept 'Statement of Work for Greyhawk and Heron' made by Holly Roush, 2<sup>nd</sup> Ian Stevenson; Approved.

New Business; Discussed the need for better Community outreach, Holly Roush to report back.

Adjourn; Motion by Holly Roush, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Ian Stevenson; Approved